MISCELLANEOUS Page 1 of 1

Print this page

Miscellaneous	
* Asterisks denote mandatory information	
Name of Announcer *	FORTUNE REAL ESTATE INV TRUST

Name of Announcer *	FORTUNE REAL ESTATE INV TRUST
Company Registration No.	N/A
Announcement submitted on behalf of	FORTUNE REAL ESTATE INV TRUST
Announcement is submitted with respect to *	FORTUNE REAL ESTATE INV TRUST
Announcement is submitted by *	Lim Hwee Chiang
Designation *	Director
Date & Time of Broadcast	06-Apr-2005 17:53:01
Announcement No.	00065

>> Announcement Details The details of the announcement start here ...

Announcement Title * PAYMENT OF BASE FEE BY WAY OF UNITS IN FORTUNE REAL ESTATE

INVESTMENT TRUST

Description

Attachments:

BaseFeeAnnouncement_06.04.05.pdf

Total size = **39K** (2048K size limit recommended)

Close Window



Fortune Real Estate Investment Trust

Manager of

6 April 2005



PAYMENT OF BASE FEE BY WAY OF UNITS IN FORTUNE REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT TRUST

The Board of Directors of ARA Asset Management (Singapore) Limited (the "Company") is pleased to announce that the Company, as the Manager of Fortune Real Estate Investment Trust ("Fortune REIT"), has on 6 April 2005 received 460,047 units in Fortune REIT ("Units") issued at a price of HK\$6.7276 per unit, as payment of the Base Fee component of the Company's management fee for the period from 1 January 2005 to 31 March 2005. The Base Fee is defined in the trust deed (the "Trust Deed") constituting Fortune REIT and the Prospectus dated 28 July 2003 issued by the Company in connection with the initial public offering of the Units (the "Prospectus") as 0.3 per cent per annum of the Property Values (as defined in the Trust Deed) at the relevant time and the Company is entitled to receive such number of Units as may be purchased for the relevant amount of the Base Fee at the prevailing Market Price (as defined in the Trust Deed). Pursuant to the Trust Deed, the Market Price was determined based on the volume weighted average price for a Unit for all trades on Singapore Exchange Securities Trading Limited ("SGX-ST") in the ordinary course of trading on the SGX-ST for the period of 10 business days immediately preceding the date of issue of Units to the Company.

The payment of the Base Fee in Units was disclosed in the Prospectus.

With this payment, the Company's holding of Units is 460,822 Units.

By Order of the Board ARA Asset Management (Singapore) Limited As Manager of Fortune Real Estate Investment Trust

Lim Hwee Chiang Director 6 April 2005